BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
GIQ3936 ṂṂ HVG Ӡἴ҇‖
DFN0603 Plastic Package ESD Protection Diode.
ṇṂ ι⃰ẂᵠẔῊ ṇ҈ 4qvι כּ ֹ 63NY Ҩіι ᵀ LHF943330705 ￼ 7 HVG Ӡ
ἴ ιῂ ғᵝ
Ultra small package, Response Time is Typically < 1 ns, ESD > 30KV per Human Body
Model,IEC61000ʛ4ʛ2 Level 4 ESD Protection,HF Product.
 ἐ҈זּ PS6 ᾘᾣᵸ ᾭ   ӝᾊẪ ᶵ כּט Ἃזּ
Suitable for cellular phones audio,MP3 players, Digital cameras, Portable devices, mobile telephone
and other users.
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎ See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) PK 69 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20μs) IPP 5.5 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air
discharge
VESD
±30
KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact
discharge ±30
Junction temperature TJ 150 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55~+150 ℃
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Reverse maximum working
voltage
VRWM    3.3 V
Reverse leakage current IR VRWM =3.3V   0.1 uA
Reverse breakdown
voltage1)
VBR IT = 1mA 5.0  6.8 V
Clamping voltage 2) VC
IPP = 1A  tp = 8/20μs   9.8 V
IPP = 5.5A tp = 8/20μs   12.5 V
Junction capacitance CJ VR = 0V  f = 1MHz   15 pF
Notes:
1) VBR is measured with a pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25ɫ.
2) Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5.
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
Kχ   ѭᶚᴺҦ
-χ   ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Noteχ
Hχ   Product Type
*χ   Lot No. Code,code change with Lot No
H *
BRESD3V3L1B2Z
Rev.C Oct.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ180ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 245°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL